
Ref. No. UCC/Network - Wi-Fi dated 07.10.2016 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 

Installation of Controller based Wi-Fi access points in U. C. College 

Union Christian College has already established a Local Area Network with OFC backbone and 
secured it with Cyberoam UTM Firewall. Now, sealed tenders are invited from experienced 
network solution providers OEMs/ and Authorized Channel Partners for the ‘detailed 
planning of the Wi-Fi layout; supply of equipments; installation, maintenance, and 
monitoring of the Wi-Fi access points (internal and external) in various buildings of 

Union Christian College Campus’ as per the specifications mentioned below: 

The duly stamped tenders are to be submitted in prescribed format (can be downloaded from 
the website http://uccollege.edu.in/tenders/) signed by authorized signatory (in every page).  
The envelope containing the tenders superscribed with “Tender for the Wi-Fi installation” 
should be reached at the office of the undersigned before 3.00 p.m. on 07.11.2016. The bids 
received after the due date and time will not be entertained.  The bids will be opened at 3.30 
p.m. on the same day (07.11.2016), in the presence of the bidders or their representatives if 

any. 

This notice does not claim to contain all the technical information that bidders may require for 
submitting their tenders. Bidders may contact the undersigned for more information if any, or 
conduct their own inspection on the site with the permission of the undersigned for the 
accurate data/ details regarding items to be supplied, places of installations etc. The UCC may 
in its absolute discretion, update, amend or supplement the information contained in this 
document whenever required. Further, the college reserves the right to accept or reject any of 

the bids without assigning any reason.  

Essential details of the proposed contract (for complete instructions, see the website:  
 
Name of the project : Planning of a Wi-Fi layout; supply of necessary   

 equipment; installation, maintenance, and monitoring   
 of the Wi-Fi access  points (internal and external) in  
 various buildings of the Union  Christian College 

 
Tender reference number  :  UCC/Network - Wi-Fi/ 2016  dated 07.10.2016 
 
Date of publication of notice  : 07.10.2016 
 
Last date and time for receipt of  
bids at the UCC office   : 07.11.2016 at 3.00 p.m.  
 
Date and time of opening of bids : 07.11.2016 at 3.30 p.m. 
 
Address for submission of bids :  The Principal, U. C. College, U. C. College P. O., Aluva  
        Pin – 683102, Kerala 
Address for communication in  
connection with this bidding process : Same as above 
 
Validity period of bids :  Bids remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening of  

   bids. 
Superscribe sealed cover with : “Tender for the Wi-Fi installation”  
 
Cost to be paid at the UCC  : Nil 



EMD and Security Deposit  : Nil 
Other conditions: 

1. The successful bidder should execute a performance agreement in Kerala 
Govt. Stamp Paper worth Rs. 100/- at the time of acceptance of the contract 
that they will abide by the terms and condition of the contract (format can be 
downloaded from (http://uccollege.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2014/03/UCC_Tender_Form.pdf)  

2. A portion of the payment (i.e. 20% of the total bill amount excluding the 
installation and labor charges) will be released by the college only after 
three months of successful installation of this project.  

3. The rate quoted should be the net amount inclusive of all the taxes/ freight 
charges etc., if any.  

4. Each bid document should contain the following items given below (or 
formats can be downloaded from the website http://uccollege.edu.in/tenders): 

a. Bid Form along with Bidders’ information as per annexure 1 
b. Price Quote as per annexure 2 

 
 

PRINCIPAL 

07.10.2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BID FORMAT 
Reference No.  
 
To  

The Principal 
 Union Christian College 

U. C. College P. O., Aluva - 683 102 Kerala 
 
Sirs,  

Sub:  
 
Reference: Limited Tender notice no. UCC/Network - Wi-Fi/2016  dated 07.10.2016 

 
Having examined the Tender notice cited above, we, the undersigned, offer to provide a  
detailed layout of the Wi-Fi installation; supply necessary equipments; install, maintain, 
and monitor the Wi-Fi access points (internal and external) in various buildings of Union  
Christian College in conformity with the said bidding documents for the sum of Rs ...…………. 
...(Rupees                                         ) all inclusive) or such other sums as may be ascertained  
in accordance with the Schedule of Prices attached herewith and made part of this bid.  
 
We undertake, if our bid is accepted, to supply and install the equipments and successfully 
establish the Wi-Fi within the stipulated time schedule. We agree to abide by the bid and the 
rates quoted therein for the orders awarded by the U. C. College up to the period prescribed in 
the bid which shall remain binding upon us.  Until a formal contract is prepared and executed, 
this bid, together with your written acceptance thereof and your notification of award shall 
constitute a binding Contract between us.  
 
We have complied with all the terms and conditions of the bid document. We understand that 
you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid that you may receive.  
 
Dated this........................ Day of.............................2016 
 
(Signature)  
(Name) 
 
Duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of:  
Place: 
Date: 
 
Office Seal: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 1 (To be submitted with the bid form) 
 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Bidder Information 

1 Name of the bidder  

2 Address of the bidder  

3 Valid Sales Tax Regn. No  

4 Valid Service Tax Regn. No  

5 PAN  

6 Name & Designation of the authorized person to whom 

all references shall be made regarding this tender 

 

7 Telephone No.  

8 e-mail id and fax no if any, of the contact person  

9 Whether the bidder is an authorized service provider of 

OEM equipment 

Yes/ No (If yes, submit the 

relevant certificate) 

10 Have you provided references from 2 clients? Yes/ No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 2 

Sl. 

No.  

Equipment/ Item Description  Quantity 

/Units 

Rate Tax Net Amount 

ACCESS POINTS 

1 
SOPHOS AP55 (ETSI) Access 

Point with PoE injector and EU 

power cord, with one year 

warranty  

12 nos.    

2 
SOPHOS AP100 rev.1 Access 

Point (ETSI) with PoE power 

adapter and EU power cord, with 

one year warranty  

3 nos.    

3 
2-year Extended warranty for the 

item mentioned at sl. no. 1 above 12 nos.    

4 
2-year Extended warranty for the 

item mentioned at sl. no. 2 above 3 nos.    

NETWORKING 

5 CAT6 UTP cable (AMP)   Per meter    

6 CAT6 Information outlet  

( Networking Rack side) (AMP) 15 nos.    

7 Patch cord 4 feet CAT6 (AMP) 15 nos.    

8 RJ 45 jack (AMP) 15 nos.    

9 

25 MM PVC Conduit/ casing caping 

with fittings * Per meter    

INSTALLATION 

10 

Fixing of Access Points, Configuring, 

and support 

charges during the warranty period 
    

11 

CAT6 UTP cable laying through 

conduits, termination, and testing of 

nodes including labor charges 
    

 


